
Bezirksliste Wandsbek 2014

Name Geburtsjahr Beruf

1 Anja Quast 1971 wissenschaftliche Angestellte

2 Rainer Schünemann 1970 Diplom-Volkswirt

3 Lars Kocherscheid-Dahm 1978 Kulturwissenschaftler

4 Claudia Mahler 1959 Goldschmied

5 Ortwin Schuchardt 1946 Pensionär

6 Patrick Martens 1989 Student

7 Marisa Wagner 1983 Projektmanagerin

8 Christoph Schütte 1964 Polizeibeamter

9 Udo Cordes 1961 Wirtschaftsreferent

10 Astrid Hennies 1968 BAföG-Sachbearbeiterin

11 Rolf-Jürgen Bumann 1946 Techniker für Gas und Wasser

12 Dr. Christine Posner 1965 wissenschaftliche Mitarbeiterin

13 Brigitte Markwardt 1957 Altenpflegerin

14 Patricia Hauto 1978 Rechtsanwältin

15 Andreas Kegel 1983 Studienrat

16 Heinz Plezia 1952 Gärtner

17 Carmen Hansch 1962 Juristin, Malerin

18 Rainer Hermann 1946 Rentner

19 Christine Krahl 1961 Versicherungsangestellte, Betriebsrat

20 Peter Pape 1945 Oberschulrat a.D.

21 Frank Rieken 1967 Elektriker

22 Kristel Gießler 1948 Rentnerin

23 Johann Diemke 1984 Elektriker

24 Kathrin Kaninck 1966 Unternehmerin

25 Ingo Freund 1967 Betriebsrat

26 Xavier Wasner 1985 Sozialökonom

27 Christine Mähl 1968 Beamtin bei der Bundesagentur für Arbeit

28 Uwe Grams 1959 Fleischermeister

29 Helga Hinz 1942 Berufsbetreuerin, Nachlasspflegerin

30 Marco Schöne 1991 Prokurist



31 Jan Wegener 1989 Altenpfleger

32 Christian Düwerth 1939 Architekt

33 Hannelore Schrader 1941 Rentnerin

34 Björge Köhler 1992 Architekturstudent

35 Frank Schwerin 1964 Bankkaufmann

36 Angela Bulut 1962 freiberufl. Künstlerin

37 Kerstin Steden-Vagt 1964 Bankfachwirtin

38 Michael Ludwig-Kircher 1952 Sozialpädagoge

39 Elke Ahrens 1939 Rentnerin

40 Klaus-Dieter Glismann 1941 Diplom-Volkswirt

41 Axel Sellmer 1952 EDV-Entwickler

42 Marlies Riebe 1960 Fotoredakteur

43 Uwe Fricke 1950 Lehrer

44 Erna Ellendt 1943 Rentnerin

45 Rainer F. Buseke 1980 Schauspieler, Sprecher

46 Martin Wedemann 1961 Ausbildungsberater

47 Ilse Behrens 1947 Verwaltungsbeamtin i.R.

48 Thomas Ahrens 1968 Diplom-Sozialökonom

49 Sarah Mania 1987 Juristin

50 Moritz Mellin 1984 Jurist

51 Kirsten Martens 1962 Kinderkrankenschwester

52 Tim Kielczynski 1995 Schüler

53 Gislinde Glismann 1940 Lehrerin

54 Cem Berk 1990 Student

55 Monika Hauto 1948 Rentnerin

56 Tim Peemöller 1988 Bankkaufmann

57 Christel Kunde 1933 Rentnerin

58 Tim Stoberock 1977 Jurist

59 Daniel Abdin 1963 Groß- und Außenhandelskaufmann



Wahlkreisliste 1 (Eilbek, Stadtteil Wandsbek)

Name Geburtsjahr Beruf Stadtteil

1 Ingo Freund 1967 Betriebsrat Eilbek

2 Dr. Christine Posner 1965 wissenschaftliche Mitarbeiterin Wandsbek

3 Patrick Martens 1989 Student Wandsbek

4 Marisa Wagner 1983 Projektmanagerin Eilbek

5 Jeanette Riefling 1967 Managementassistentin Wandsbek

6 Timo Stampe 1981 Diplom-Sozialwirt Eilbek

7 Thomas Ahrens 1968 Diplom-Sozialökonom Wandsbek

8 Jan Wegener 1989 Altenpfleger Eilbek

Wahlkreisliste 2 (Marienthal, Jenfeld, Tonndorf)
Name Geburtsjahr Beruf Stadtteil

1 Cem Berk 1990 Student Tonndorf
2 Claudia Mahler 1959 Goldschmied Jenfeld
3 Frank Schwerin 1964 Bankkaufmann Marienthal
4 Rolf-Jürgen Bumann 1946 Techniker für Gas und Wasser Jenfeld
5 Rainer Schünemann 1970 Diplom-Volkswirt Marienthal
6 Uwe Fricke 1950 Lehrer Marienthal
7 Christine Mähl 1968 Beamtin bei der BfA Marienthal
8 Christian Düwerth 1939 Architekt Jenfeld

Wahlkreisliste 3 (Farmsen-Berne, Bramfeld-Nord)
Name Geburtsjahr Beruf Stadtteil

1 Marc Buttler 1974 chem.-tech. Assistent, Rechtsanw. Farmsen-Berne
2 Sarah Mania 1987 Juristin Bramfeld
3 Andreas Kegel 1983 Studienrat Farmsen-Berne
4 Patricia Hauto 1978 Rechtsanwältin Farmsen-Berne
5 Martin Wedemann 1961 Ausbildungsberater Bramfeld
6 Moritz Mellin 1984 Jurist Farmsen-Berne
7 Tim Kielczynski 1995 Schüler Bramfeld
8 Christoph Schütte 1964 Polizeibeamter Bramfeld



Wahlkreisliste 4 (Bramfeld-Süd, Steilshoop)

Name Geburtsjahr Beruf Stadtteil

1 Carsten Heeder 1973 Dipl.-Wirtschaftsinformatiker Steilshoop

2 Christine Krahl 1961 Versicherungsangestellte, 
Betriebsrat

Bramfeld

3 Heinz Plezia 1952 Gärtner Bramfeld

4 Brigitte Markwardt 1957 Altenpflegerin Steilshoop

5 Oliver Kretschmann 1976 Dipl. Ing. Maschinenbau (FH) Steilshoop

6 Andreas Ernst 1981 Politikwissenschaftler M.A. Bramfeld

7 Susanne Kröger 1946 Erziehungs- und 
Familientherapeutin i.R.

Bramfeld

8 Ingrid Frost 1944 Sozialpädagogin im Ruhestand Steilshoop

Wahlkreisliste 5 (Wellingsbüttel, Sasel)
Name Geburtsjahr Beruf Stadtteil

1 André Schneider 1973 Bürokaufmann Sasel
2 Kristel Gießler 1948 Rentnerin Wellingsbüttel
3 Kerstin Steden-Vagt 1964 Bankfachwirtin Sasel
4 Björge Köhler 1992 Architekturstudent Wellingsbüttel
5 Claus D. Zimmermann 1958 Diplom-Ingieneur Sasel
6 Sharam Kholgh Amoz 1971 Arzt Wellingsbüttel

Wahlkreisliste 6 (Poppenbüttel, Hummelsbüttel)
Name Geburtsjahr Beruf Stadtteil

1 Xavier Wasner 1985 Sozialökonom Poppenbüttel
2 Ingo Voigt 1975 Corporate Agent, Rechtsanwalt Poppenbüttel
3 Ilse Behrens 1947 Verwaltungsbeamtin i.R. Hummelsbüttel
4 Helga Hinz 1942 Berufsbetreuerin, 

Nachlasspflegerin
Poppenbüttel

5 Tim Peemöller 1988 Bankkaufmann Hummelsbüttel
6 Heinz Timmann 1946 Pensionär Lemsahl-Mellingstedt



Wahlreisliste 7 !
(Lemsahl-Mellingstedt, Duvenstedt, Wohldorf-Ohlstedt, Bergstedt, Volksdorf)
Name Geburtsjahr Beruf Stadtteil

1 Peter Pape 1945 Oberschulrat a.D. Volksdorf

2 Kirsten Martens 1962 Kinderkrankenschwester Duvenstedt

3 Rainer Hermann 1946 Rentner Bergstedt

4 Kathrin Kaninck 1966 Unternehmerin Volksdorf

5 Henning Erdmann 1966 Betriebswirt Lehmsahl-
Mellingstedt

6 Hannelore Schrader 1941 Rentnerin Volksdorf

7 Rainer F. Buseke 1980 Schauspieler, Sprecher Volksdorf
8 Udo Cordes 1961 Wirtschaftsreferent Lehmsahl-

Mellingstedt

Wahlreisliste 8 (Rahlstedt-Nord: Meiendorf, Oldenfelde)
Name Geburtsjahr Beruf Stadtteil

1 Marlies Riebe 1960 Fotoredakteurin Rahlstedt
2 Frank Rieken 1967 Elektriker Rahlstedt
3 Astrid Hennies 1968 BAföG-Sachbearbeiterin Rahlstedt
4 Marco Schöne 1991 Prokurist Rahlstedt
5 Erna Ellendt 1943 Rentnerin Rahlstedt
6 Theodor Karczweski 1950 Diplomkaufmann Rahlstedt
7 Uwe Bucholtz 1951 Softwareentwickler Rahlstedt
8 Sascha Voigt 1986 Einzelhandelskaufmann, 

Sachbearbeiter
Rahlstedt

Wahlreisliste 9 (Rahlstedt-Süd)
Name Geburtsjahr Beruf Stadtteil

1 Michael Ludwig-Kircher 1952 Sozialpädagoge Rahlstedt
2 Carmen Hansch 1962 Juristin, Malerin Rahlstedt
3 Evamarie Rake 1940 Schriftsetzerin Rahlstedt
4 Manfred F. Garde 1939 Einkäufer Rahlstedt
5 Rüdiger Karstan 1965 Angestellter Rahlstedt
6 Annett Wicher 1993 Studentin Rahlstedt


